



**TOWN OF LA CROSSE
WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
PHASE 2 - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received **March 31, 2023**

Prepared By: NPatterson

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Rex Construction, Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Scherverville, IN 46375	Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (3)		Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Incomplete	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
2a	6" Water Main, Open Cut	7,900	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 584,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 908,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 892,700.00
2b	12" Casing Pipe	585	LF	\$ 372.00	\$ 217,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 602,550.00
2c	Restrained Joints	14	LF	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 7,868.00
2d	Water Main Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
3b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	17	EA	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 59,891.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 36,380.00
3d	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	18	EA	\$ 9,012.00	\$ 162,216.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 9,470.00	\$ 170,460.00
4	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00
5a	Service Reconnection	47	EA	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 72,004.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 152,750.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 257,090.00
5b	Water Service	730	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,580.00
6	Utility Service Line Adjustment	1	ALW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7a	2" Type "A" Connection	4	EA	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 15,732.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 31,960.00
7b	4" Type "A" Connection	2	EA	\$ 5,536.00	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00
7c	6" Type "A" Connection	5	EA	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 30,640.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
7d	8" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
8	Granular Backfill	7,900	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 173,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 79.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 244,900.00
9	Gravel Driveway Repair	135	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	5200	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 447,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 286,000.00
12	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 140,400.00
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 70,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,049,420.00		\$ 2,718,924.00		\$ 3,183,438.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Rex Construction, Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Scherverville, IN 46375	Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322
---------------------	----------------------------	---	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ITEMS - HDD SECONDARY MAINS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
MA-1a	6" Water Main, Directional Drilled	7,500	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,087,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 840,000.00
MD-1b	Removal 6" Water Main, Open Cut	7,500	LF	\$ (74.00)	\$ (555,000.00)	\$ (115.00)	\$ (862,500.00)	\$ (113.00)	\$ (847,500.00)
MD-1c	Removal of Granular Backfill	7,500	LF	\$ (22.00)	\$ (165,000.00)	\$ (0.01)	\$ (75.00)	\$ (31.00)	\$ (232,500.00)
MD-1d	Removal of Gravel Driveway Repair	135	LF	\$ (18.00)	\$ (2,430.00)	\$ (25.00)	\$ (3,375.00)	\$ (10.00)	\$ (1,350.00)
MD-1f	Removal of Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	4,800	LF	\$ (86.00)	\$ (412,800.00)	\$ (60.00)	\$ (288,000.00)	\$ (55.00)	\$ (264,000.00)
MD-1g	Removal of Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ (45,000.00)	\$ (45,000.00)	\$ (90,000.00)	\$ (90,000.00)
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ITEMS - HDD SECONDARY MAINS					\$ 73,770.00		\$ (111,450.00)		\$ (595,350.00)

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS - OPEN CUT TERTIARY MAINS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
MA-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
MA-2a	6" Water Main, Open Cut	8,200	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 606,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 943,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 975,800.00
MA-2c	Restrained Joints	28	LF	\$ 295.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 15,736.00
MA-2d	Water Main Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
MA-3b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	9	EA	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 31,707.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 19,260.00
MA-3d	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	15	EA	\$ 9,012.00	\$ 135,180.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 140,850.00
MA-4	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00
MA-5a	Service Reconnection	58	EA	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 88,856.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 317,260.00
MA-5b	Water Service	1,270	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 58,420.00
MA-6	Utility Service Line Adjustment	1	ALW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-7a	2" Type "A" Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 15,980.00
MA-7b	4" Type "A" Connection	6	EA	\$ 5,536.00	\$ 33,216.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 64,200.00
MA-7c	6" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
MA-7d	8" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
MA-8	Granular Backfill	8,200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 180,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 82.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 254,200.00
MA-9	Gravel Driveway Repair	125	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
MA-10	Concrete Surface Repair	110	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 14,960.00
MA-11	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	3,500	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 199,500.00
MA-12	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 189,400.00	\$ 189,400.00
MA-13	Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 50,400.00
MA-14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 70,600.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS - OPEN CUT TERTIARY MAINS					\$ 1,743,848.00		\$ 1,864,387.00		\$ 2,589,316.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Rex Construction, Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Schererville, IN 46375	Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322
---------------------	----------------------------	--	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - HDD TERTIARY MAINS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
MA-2a	6" Water Main, Directional Drilled	7,800	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,131,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 865,800.00
MD-2b	Removal 6" Water Main, Open Cut	7,800	LF	\$ (74.00)	\$ (577,200.00)	\$ (115.00)	\$ (897,000.00)	\$ (119.00)	\$ (928,200.00)
MD-2c	Removal of Granular Backfill	7,800	LF	\$ (22.00)	\$ (171,600.00)	\$ (0.01)	\$ (78.00)	\$ (31.00)	\$ (241,800.00)
MD-2d	Removal of Gravel Driveway Repair	125	LF	\$ (18.00)	\$ (2,250.00)	\$ (25.00)	\$ (3,125.00)	\$ (10.00)	\$ (1,250.00)
MD-2e	Removal of Concrete Surface Repair	110	LF	\$ (66.00)	\$ (7,260.00)	\$ (100.00)	\$ (11,000.00)	\$ (136.00)	\$ (14,960.00)
MD-2f	Removal of Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	3,100	LF	\$ (86.00)	\$ (266,600.00)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (155,000.00)	\$ (57.00)	\$ (176,700.00)
MD-2g	Removal of Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ (122,000.00)	\$ (122,000.00)	\$ (50,000.00)	\$ (50,000.00)	\$ (100,000.00)	\$ (100,000.00)
MD-2h	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$ (60.00)	\$ (24,000.00)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (20,000.00)	\$ (126.00)	\$ (50,400.00)
TOTAL MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE/ ALTERNATE					\$ (910.00)		\$ (5,203.00)		\$ (647,510.00)

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
MA-3a	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	5	EA	\$ 9,012.00	\$ 45,060.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 47,450.00
TOTAL MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE/ ALTERNATE					\$ 45,060.00		\$ 52,500.00		\$ 47,450.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 3,911,188.00		\$ 4,519,158.00		\$ 4,577,344.00
--	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

* Rex Construction, Inc.: Bidder stated will provide list of Subcontractors and Suppliers upon request; Bidder did not provide evidence of authority to do business in State of Indiana, and Resumes for key individuals. Engineer will obtain for record purposes.

* Grimmer Construction, Inc.: Bidder stated will provide list of Subcontractors and Suppliers prior to Contract Approval.



Certified by: Robert M. Bellucci
Robert M. Bellucci, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 10000127

Date: April 10, 2023